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FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

8 291 291 711.00 711.00 
1 310 310 700.00 700.00 
2 410-420 415 537.50-550.00 543.83 
2 515-535 525 485.00-490.00 487.45 
1 555 555 465.00 465.00 
3 632 632 400.00 400.00 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

6 266 266 600.00 600.00 
1 335 335 540.00 540.00 

13 317 317 602.50 602.50 Fancy
3 375 375 505.00-510.00 508.33 
9 357 357 570.00 570.00 Fancy
2 400-420 410 505.00-510.00 507.56 
2 455-475 465 455.00-465.00 459.89 
1 545 545 395.00 395.00 
1 555 555 380.00 380.00 
1 560 560 405.00 405.00 Replacement

Special Note: **Correction- Replacement cattle**

Compared to one week ago: Slaughter cattle sold 2.00 to 6.00 higher with high yielding cows up to 220.00 cwt. Feeder cattle sold 2.00 to 8.00
 higher. Trade active with good demand on feeders. Replacement cattle sold mostly steady.  Supply included: 73% Feeder Cattle (15% Steers, 
53% Heifers, 32% Bulls); 11% Slaughter Cattle (83% Cows, 17% Bulls); 15% Replacement Cattle (59% Bred Cows, 5% Bred Heifers, 32% Cow-
Calf Pairs, 5% Heifer Pairs). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 12%.

 

AUCTION
This Week Last Reported

3/11/2026
Last Year

Total Receipts: 226 424 424

Feeder Cattle: 166(73.5%) 291(68.6%) 312(73.6%)

Slaughter Cattle: 25(11.1%) 58(13.7%) 41(9.7%)

Replacement Cattle: 35(15.5%) 75(17.7%) 71(16.7%)

*** Correction on 03/19/2026 ***

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 3/18/2026 - Final

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                AL Dept of Ag Market News
                Montgomery, AL | (229) 226-1641 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
                https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ |  https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1987
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1 640 640 345.00 345.00 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 210 210 550.00 550.00 
2 265-270 268 530.00-535.00 532.48 
3 300-320 310 500.00-510.00 503.33 
3 370-395 387 480.00-495.00 489.89 
2 415-445 430 455.00-470.00 462.76 
7 500-504 503 372.50-375.00 372.85 
1 580 580 345.00 345.00 
1 705 705 315.00 315.00 
1 755 755 290.00 290.00 

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

3 225 225 700.00 700.00 
1 265 265 700.00 700.00 
6 338 338 675.00 675.00 
1 370 370 585.00 585.00 
4 420-425 423 500.00-515.00 511.23 
5 455-490 473 470.00-485.00 475.12 
1 525 525 445.00 445.00 
2 640-645 643 355.00-365.00 359.98 
1 680 680 350.00 350.00 

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 205 205 625.00 625.00 
3 310-345 330 595.00-620.00 611.54 
1 455 455 460.00 460.00 
2 540 540 395.00-420.00 407.50 
1 580 580 375.00 375.00 
2 615 615 335.00-350.00 342.50 
2 690-695 693 330.00-335.00 332.51 
1 785 785 325.00 325.00 

SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

2 1005-1265 1135 187.00-194.00 190.90 Average
2 1240-1805 1523 204.00-215.00 208.48 High

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
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Page 2 of 4

mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1987


Valley Livestock - Moulton, AL

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Wed Mar  18,  2026

AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

Alabama Dept of Ag Mrkt News

6 1205-1510 1333 166.00-176.00 171.81 Low

COWS - Boner 80-85%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

5 850-1485 1079 160.00-166.00 162.58 Average
2 1055-1125 1090 172.00-176.00 174.06 High

COWS - Lean 85-90%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

1 875 875 147.00 147.00 Average
1 1045 1045 137.50 137.50 Low

BULLS -  1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

2 1355-1930 1643 192.00-198.00 194.47 Average
1 1895 1895 216.00 216.00 High
1 1050 1050 178.00 178.00 Low

REPLACEMENT CATTLE

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T1 3 1800.00-2350.00 2083.33 
2-8 T2 7 2550.00-2900.00 2735.71 
2-8 T3 3 3000.00-3300.00 3133.33 

BRED HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T1 1 3000.00 3000.00 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 lbs calf (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 O 4 2400.00-2700.00 2475.00 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ >300 lbs calf (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 O 3 3200.00-3600.00 3366.67 

HEIFER PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 lbs calf (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 O 1 4200.00 4200.00 
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Please Note:
The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.  
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in 
the report.  Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:
Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9 
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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